



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14052 OF 2025

Nilaben Rajesh Soni

...Petitioner

Versus

The Board of Directors of
Abhyudaya Co-Op Bank Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara for the Petitioner.

Mr. Madhur Rai a/w Mr. Sachin Kanse and Mr. Yogesh Mishra for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Monik Ukale for Respondent Nos.8 and 9.

Mr. Mandeep Singh for Respondent No.10.

Ms. Vrushali Kabare, AGP for Respondent No.16-State.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain &
Shyam C. Chandak, JJ.
DATED : 22 May 2025
(Vacation Court)

PC.:-

1. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 files reply and same is taken on
record. List before the regular Court.

(Shyam C. Chandak, J.)

(Jitendra Jain, J.)