

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 14052 OF 2025

Nilaben Rajesh Soni .....PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Abhyudaya Co Op...RESPONDENT  
Bank Ltd

Mr. Akhilesh Nair i/b Nedumpara&Nedumpara  
For the Petitioner.

Mr. Madhur Rai Mr.Sachin Kanse i/b PRS  
Legal For the Respondent No.1

Mr. Benny Joseph Ms. Pallavii Kaamath  
Ms. Shikha Dubey i/b BJ Law Offices LLP  
Respondent No.7

Mr. Parikshit Pania i/b LOVE LEGAL  
For the Respondent No. 14(NSDL)

Mr. Atul Agrawal i/b The law Point  
Respondent No. 15 CDSL

Ms. Sheetal Malvankar -AGP For the State of  
Maharashtra.

**CORAM :**       **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE :**       **15th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over to 17/09/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**