

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 14052 OF 2025

Nilaben Rajesh Soni ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board of Directors of Abhyudaya Co. Op. ...Respondents
Bank Ltd.

Mr. Mahesh Heliya, The Power of Attorney holder, of the Petitioner present.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Panday a/w Madhur Rai & Sachin Kanse i/b PRS Legal, for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Smt. Sheetal Malvankar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Prachi Singh i/b Clove Legal, for the Respondent No. 14 (NSDL).

Mr. Atul Agrawal i/b The Law Point, for the Respondent No. 15 (CDSL).

Mr. Benny Joseph a/w Ms. Pallavii Kaamath, Ms. Shikha Dubey, Mr. Usama Shaikh i/b BJ Law Offices LLP, for the Respondent No.7.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 3rd OCTOBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Mahesh Heliya, the Power of Attorney holder of the petitioner has personally appeared and makes a request to adjourn the matter for two weeks, on the ground that the engaged Counsel is out of Station.

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2025.10.06
11:33:46 +0530

2. On the prayer made by the Power of Attorney holder, list this matter **21st November, 2025**.
3. We, however, make it clear that no interim order is operative in this case.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)