

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 14052 OF 2025**

Nilaben Rajesh Soni

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Board of Directors Of

Abhyudaya Co-op. Bank Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Hemali Merva a/w Mr. Dayanand Hebballi i/b Nedumpara & Nedumpara for Petitioner.

Adv. Madhur Rai a/w Mr. Yogesh J. Mishra i/b PRS Legal for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Benny Joseph a/w Ms. Mrunal Bende, Ms. Sona Maria Pius i/b BJ Law Offices LLP for Respondent No.7.

Mr. Atul Agrawal i/b The Law Point for Respondent No.15-CDSL.

Ms. Sheetal Malvankar, A.G.P. for Respondent No.16-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 5th March 2026

P.C. :

1) Registry is directed to verify the roster and place the Petition before appropriate Bench.

1.1) Liberty to mention, granted.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)